

## **NEW DELHI BAR ASSOCIATION (Regd.)**

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi - 110 001 Phone : 23389245, email : info@ndba.co www.ndba.co

Ref...... Date...................

Mrs. SANTOSH MISHRA PRESIDENT 9811330990

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY VICE PRESIDENT 9899499375

NEERAJ HONY. SECRETARY 9811075937

NEELAM CHAUDHARY
ADDL: SECRETARY
9811288073

NARESH KUMAR TREASURER 9313056556

AJAY SINGH BIDHUR! MEMBER LIBRARY 9953098101

RAJIV JAIN SR. MEMBER EXECUTIVE (Above 25 YEARS) 9811542539

RAHUL DEV TYAGI SR. MEMBER EXECUTIVE (Above 20 YEARS) 9312276235

PUKHRAJ MEMBER EXECUTIVE (LADY) 9268292802

NAVEEN KAPILA MEMBER EXECUTIVE 9654228798

ANUJ SHARMA MEMBER EXECUTIVE 9311888883 26th of September, 2017

## **CIRCULAR**

Hon'ble Members are hereby informed that as per the previous year, NDBA resolved to introduce a "DIWALI GOLD & SILVER COIN SCHEME" in this year also. The Coins will be given to the winners amongst the members who have deposited their yearly subscription for the year ending 31<sup>st</sup> of December 2017, on or before 10<sup>th</sup> of October, 2017, in a separate draw of lot.

As per the scheme the winners, in a separate draw of lot, amongst the members who deposit the yearly subscription on or before 10<sup>th</sup> of October, 2016 will be given 10 number of Gold & Silver Coins on the day of Diwali Mela, as mentioned below:-

- > 1<sup>st</sup> prize one Gold coin weighing 3 grams.
- > 2<sup>nd</sup> prize one Gold Coin weighing 2 grams.
- > 3<sup>rd</sup> prize Silver Coin weighing 50 grams
- 7 more prizes of Silver Coins weighing 20 grams each The coins will be procured from MMTC or any of the Nationalized Banks to ensure their authenticity

Members are requested to deposit the subscription dues on or before 10<sup>th</sup> of October/ 2017 i.e. before Diwali and avail the opportunity to win GOLD/SILVER COINS IN THE SEPARATE LUCKY DRAW.

HONY. SECRETARY